Republic of the Philippines

_ DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

e Region Il - Central Luzon

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY
San Ignacio St., Poblacion, City of San Jose del Monte 3023

DO CSJDi:
RELFASE

August 7, 2018

DIVISION LETTER
No. 6 3 5. 2018

To: Public Schools District Supervisors

Concemed Public Elementary/ Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

Subject:

MEETING OF CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT (CI) MASTER TRAINERS AND MASTER

COACHES

This ie fo inform that the trained Continuous Improvement (CI) Master Trainers and Master Coaches
of the following schools are enjoined o attend the meeting on August 8, 2018, Wednesday, 3:00 pm,
at the Division Library Hub:

1.
2,
3.
4,
5,

Sapang Palay National High School

BBH Elementary School

San Jose del Monte National High School
Muzon Pabahay Elementary School

Towenville Elementary School

Meeting agenda are the following:

Cl Training and Coaching assignment
Other matters

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

GERMI?;.'I‘H{ H. PASCUAL, CESOV

Schools Division Superintendent
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